
PASSCO 

PAKISTAN AGRICULTURAL STORAGE AND SERVICES CORPORATION 

LIMITED  

 TENDER NOTICE 
 

1.   PASSCO invites sealed bids for “Repair of PASSCO Godowns No 16 and 

Office Room at 53/2l Okara Godown- Okara Zone”, on percentage rate basis above/below 

the estimated cost from the Contractors / Firms / Companies having valid PEC registration 

(C-6 or above with specialization CE-10) and who are on Active Tax Payers list of Federal 

Board of Revenue. Details are as under:- 

Sr. Name of work 
Estimated 

Cost (Rs.) 

Bid  

Security 

Time 

Limit 

(Days) 

1. 

 

REPAIR OF PASSCO GODOWNS NO 16 AND 

OFFICE ROOM AT 53/2L OKARA GODOWN- 

OKARA ZONE 

1,497,755/- Rs.45,000/- 60 

2.  Single stage-Single envelope procedure will be followed as per Rule-36(a) of 

Public Procurement Rules 2004 (Amended 2021). 

3.   Interested firms/Companies can obtain Tender documents can be obtained 

from the office of DGM (Works), PASSCO, Head Office, Lahore. 
Price of  
Bidding  

Documents 

Last Date for  
Purchase of  

Bidding Documents 

Pre Bid Meeting  

for any clarification 

Date of Closing 

Time of Bid 

Date of Opening  

of Bid  

 

Rs.3,000/- 

 

19.08.2024 

(04:30 hrs) 

13.08.2024 

(11:30 hrs) 

20.08.2024 

(Tuesday) 

at 11:00 hrs 

20.08.2024  

(Tuesday)  

at 11:30 hrs 

 

4.   The eligibility and evaluation criteria are mentioned in the bidding documents. 

The bids shall remain valid for 60days from the date of opening of bids. 

5.  Bid should accompany a Pay Order or Bank Draft issued by any Scheduled 

Bank of the required amount mentioned above in favor of “PASSCO”, as bid 

security/earnest money. No CDR will be accepted. 

6.  In light of E-Pak procurement regulations 2023, Bids must be submitted 

through E-Pak Acquisition & Disposal System (EPADS), whereas bid submitted manually 

stands rejected and Bids prepared strictly in accordance with the instructions provided in the 

biding documents and opened in the presence of interested parties or their representatives at 

11-Kashmir Road, PASSCO, HO, Lahore.   
7.  Tender document (Bid) being tempered or over written will be rejected. 

8.           Any information related to works, if required can be obtained from the office of 

Dy. General Manager (Works) during the working hours. 

9.   In case of public holiday announced by the Government, the date of opening 

of bid will be the next working day. 

10. The PASSCO Management reserves the rights to reject all proposals under Rule 33(1) of 

PPRA Rules.  
 

 

Dy. General Manager (Works) 
PASSCO, Lahore  

               Ph. # 042-99201473 & 042-36302875-6 


